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Circular

Sub: Hostel Fee for Session 24th Feb — 23rd July, 2024)
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Particulars

Hostel Fee

Security Deposit (Refundable)

Security Deposit (Non
Refundable)

Electrici & Water Char es
Service/Facili Char es

Mess Char es

Grand Total

Existin Hostelier For New Hostelier
Twin Sharin Tri le SharinTwin Sharin

12500

Nil
Nil

9000
5000
22500
49000

Tri le Sharin
9000

Nil
Nil

7500
3600
22500
42600

12500

5000

3000

10000
5000
22500
58000

9000

5000

3000

9000
3600
22500
52100

For availing hostel facility, the student must pay hostel fee in one installment.

Payment of Hostel fee shall be made through online mode from the website of NIFT
Srinagar as detailed below: -

www.nift.ac.in/srinagar Online payment Gateway Student Hostel Fee
Link:- https://forms.eduqfix.com/nifthostelform/add

After depositing fee, the students must submit receipt/proofof payment by email at hostels.srinagar@nift.ac.in

& sr.assistant.accounts.srina aranift.ac.in as attachment.
Room allotment will be done on First Come First Serve Basis as per the date of payment received.
Hostel fees will not be refunded once deposited on any ground. Mess fee is refundable for the un-availed period
in case student is on leave subject to advance written notice of 15 days.

Mess fee is compulsory.

The last date for depositing fee is 15 Feb, 2024.
Above cited Hostel fees includes the following facilities: -

a.
b.

c.
d.

e.
f.
g.
h.
i.

j.
k.
l.

Bed with mattress
Almirah
Study table with chair
Washing machines (Pooled)
Mess facilities includes- Breakfast, Lunch, Snacks and Dinner.
Housekeeping.
Security Guards.

R.O water system and 24 hours water supply.

CCTV surveillance in common places.
Proper Heating system.

Common Pantry (Micro wave, Electric kettle, Refrigerator)
Doctor on call/Online.
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8.

9.

For any queries, please contact Ms. Humaira Tabraiz (Cell no: 9149716382), Ms. Gulistan (Cell no:
9310461643)
Hostel shall provide vehicle for emergency medical treatment to District Hospital Budgam on payment of
usage charges of Rs 500/-trip.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority

O
Ac unts Officer
NIFT Srinagar (J&K)

Copy to:

1. All CC's for information and circulation please.
2. Webmaster for circulation in student's group (Sem Jan to June 2024)
3. Webmaster for uploading on website.


