

## राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

वस्त्र मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार

सिडको औद्योगिक परिसर, ओमपोरा, बडगाम -191111, जम्मू कश्मीर

**National Institute of Fashion Technology** 

Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India

SIDCO Industrial Complex, Ompora, Budgam-191111, J & K

NIFT/Sgr/Accts/Office Circular/2019/2699.

Dated: -21-12-2023

## Circular

Sub: Hostel Fee for Session 24th Feb – 23rd July, 2024)

S/N	Particulars	Existing Hostelier		For New Hostelier	
		Twin Sharing	Triple Sharing	Twin Sharing	Triple Sharing
1	Hostel Fee	12500	9000	12500	9000
2	Security Deposit (Refundable)	Nil	Nil	5000	5000
3	Security Deposit (Non – Refundable)	Nil	Nil	3000	3000
4	Electricity & Water Charges	9000	7500	10000	9000
5	Service/Facility Charges	5000	3600	5000	3600
6	Mess Charges	22500	22500	22500	22500
	Grand Total	49000	42600	58000	52100

1. For availing hostel facility, the student must pay hostel fee in one installment.

Payment of Hostel fee shall be made through online mode from the website of NIFT Srinagar as detailed below: -

Link:- https://forms.eduqfix.com/nifthostelform/add

- 2. After depositing fee, the students must submit receipt/proof of payment by email at <a href="https://hostels.srinagar@nift.ac.in">hostels.srinagar@nift.ac.in</a> & sr.assistant.accounts.srinagar@nift.ac.in as attachment.
- 3. Room allotment will be done on First Come First Serve Basis as per the date of payment received.
- 4. Hostel fees will not be refunded once deposited on any ground. Mess fee is refundable for the un-availed period in case student is on leave subject to advance written notice of 15 days.
- 5. Mess fee is compulsory.
- 6. The last date for depositing fee is 15 Feb, 2024.
- 7. Above cited Hostel fees includes the following facilities:
  - a. Bed with mattress
  - b. Almirah
  - c. Study table with chair
  - d. Washing machines (Pooled)
  - e. Mess facilities includes- Breakfast, Lunch, Snacks and Dinner.
  - f. Housekeeping.
  - g. Security Guards.
  - h. R.O water system and 24 hours water supply.
  - i. CCTV surveillance in common places.
  - j. Proper Heating system.
  - k. Common Pantry (Micro wave, Electric kettle, Refrigerator)
  - l. Doctor on call/Online.



## राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

वस्त्र मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार

सिडको औद्योगिक परिसर, ओमपोरा, बडगाम -191111, जम्मू कश्मीर

National Institute of Fashion Technology

Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India

SIDCO Industrial Complex, Ompora, Budgam-191111, J & K

- 8. For any queries, please contact Ms. Humaira Tabraiz (Cell no: 9149716382), Ms. Gulistan (Cell no: 9310461643)
- 9. Hostel shall provide vehicle for emergency medical treatment to District Hospital Budgam on payment of usage charges of Rs 500/-trip.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority

Accounts Officer NIFT Srinagar (J&K)

## Copy to:

- 1. All CC's for information and circulation please.
- 2. Webmaster for circulation in student's group (Sem Jan to June 2024)
- 3. Webmaster for uploading on website.